	Rochester Hills Master		ills	1000 Rochester Hills D Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS					
		File Number: 201	7-0386		
File ID:	2017-0386	Type: Administ	ration State	<b>is:</b> To Council	
Version:	1	<b>Reference:</b> 2017-03	86 Controlling Boo	<b>ly:</b> City Council Regular Meeting	
			File Created Dat	e: 08/21/2017	
File Name: 2018 Compensation for City Council			Final Actio	on:	
Notes:					
Sponsors:			Enactment Da	te:	
Attachments:	082817 Agenda Summary.pdf		Enactment Numb	er:	
Contact:			Hearing Da	te:	
Drafter:			Effective Da	te:	
story of Legis	lative File				
er- Acting Body:	Date:	Action: S	ent To: Due Date:	Return Result: Date:	

## Text of Legislative File 2017-0386

Title

Salary Recommendation for City Council - 2018

Body

**Whereas**, pursuant to Article III, Section 5 of the City Council Policy for Salaries of Department Directors and Mayor, and Per Diem Fees for City Boards and Commissions and authorized by resolution number 2017-0279, the Human Resources Technical Review Committee met to discuss recommendations concerning the compensation for members of City Council in fiscal year 2018; and

**Whereas**, no change in Council member base pay has occurred since 2003 and no change in meeting pay has occurred since 2005;

**Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby concurs with the recommendation of the Human Resources Technical Review Committee to increase meeting pay for City Council in 2018 from \$60 to \$70 after 32 meetings.